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 GMY" hMG sSTFZUFDf GL SFDULZL 
GMY" hMGsSTFZUFDf XC[Z lJSF; lJEFUqNAF6 :8FO wJFZF VFH TFP _Zq_&qZ__) GF ZMH SZJFDF\ VFJ[,  0LDM,LXGGL SFDULZL GLR[ D]HA K[ PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

;FpY J[:8 sV9JF f hMG GL SFDULZL 
;FpY J[:8 sV9JFf hMGDF\ VFJ[, 8LP5LP $ spDZFv;FpYf OFP %,MPG\P !_* 5{SL ;A %,M8 G\P ! ;L8L ,F.8 ZM04 VU|[;G EJGGL GHLS VFJ[, ZFD[1JZ 
Z[;L0g;L V[5F8"D[g8  N]SFG G\P !_4  AGFZ;L 5FG CFp; YL VM/BFI K[ PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

R\NLU-GF D[IZ VG[ T[DGL 8LD ;]ZTGL D],FSFT[ 
R\NLU-GF DFPD[IZ zLDlT SD,[X   ;FY[ TFP _Zq_&q_)GF ZMH !( ;eIMG] \ 5|lTlGlW D\0/  ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL D],FSFT[ VFJ[,P VF 5|lTlGlW D\0/[ 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF BHMN J[:8 0Lh5Mh, ;F.84 ;L\U65MZ AFIMU[; %,Fg84 E8FZ BFT[GF AFIM D[0LS, J[:8 %,Fg84 STFZUFD JM8Z JS";4SM;F0 
.0A<I] VFJF; T[DH VgI :Y/MGL  D],FSFT ,LWL CTL PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF VFIMHLT VM, U]HZFT .G8Z SM5M"Z[XG 0[ V[g0 GF.8 lS|S[8 8]GF"D[g8GM SFI"S|D 
;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF TFP _#q_&qZ__) YL TFP _(q_&q_) NZdIFG U]HZFT ZFHIGL * DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL D[IZzL VG[ SldxGZzLGL 8LD JrR[ cc 
VM, U]HZFT .g8Z SM5M"Z[XG 0[ V[g0 GF.8 lS|S[8 8]GF"D[g8 cc G]\  VFIMHG ,F,EF. SMg8=FS8Z :8[l0ID4 ;]ZT 0]D; ZM04 ;]ZT BFT[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[,K[P H[G]\ 

pN|WF8G TFP _#q_&qZ__) GF\ ZMH ;F\H[ $P__ S,FS[  DFP D[IZzL Z6HLTEF. UL,L8JF,FGF\ JZN C:T[ SZJFDF\  VFJX[P TYF GLR[ 5WFZJF CFlN"S 
lGD\+6 K[ PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

5}J"hMG  sJZFKFf GL SFDULZL 
5}J"hMG sJZFKFf DF\ 8LP5LP :S|LD G\P # sSZ\Hf4 OFP %,M8 G\P !Z# 3GxIFDGUZ ;M;FI8L lJv! 4 X[ZL G\P # VG[ $ DF\ U[ZSFIN[;Z AF\WSFD N}Z SZFIF 
T[DH GFGF JZFKF  DMTLGUZ ;S", TYF RLSJF0L 8LP5LP  ZM0 p5ZYL XFSEFHLGL ,FZLVMG] \ NAF6PTFP !q_&qZ__) TYF TF _Zq_&q_) GF ZMH  N}Z 

SZJFDF\ VFjI]\ PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

  



GMY" hMG sSTFZUFDf GL SFDULZL 

GMY" hMGsSTFZUFDf XC[Z lJSF; lJEFUqNAF6 :8FO wJFZF VFH TFP _Zq_&qZ__) GF ZMH 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[,  0LDM,LXGGL SFDULZL GLR[ D]HA K[P 

GMY"hMGsSTFZUFDf lJ:TFZDF\ ;DFlJQ8 8LP5LP :S|LD G\P !( sSTFZUFDf4 OFP %,M8 G\P #( 

DF\ VFJ[,AC]RZ GUZ ;M;FI8LDF\ ;LPVMP5LPDF\ AF\WJFDF\ VFJ[, ;FJ"HlGS :S],G]\ VFZP;LP;LP 

:,[AG]\ VFXZ[*__ RMPO}8G]\ U[ZSFIN[;Z AF\WSFD N]Z SZ[, K[P ;NZ SFDULZLDF\ JCLJ8L RFH" 5[8[ ~FP 

Z4___qv lD,STNFZM 5F;[YL J;], SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

TOP 



;FpY J[:8 sV9JF f hMG GL SFDULZL 

;FpY J[:8 sV9JFf hMGDF\ VFJ[, 8LP5LP $ spDZFv;FpYf OFP %,MPG\P !_* 5{SL ;A %,M8 

G\P ! ;L8L ,F.8 ZM04 VU|[;G EJGGL GHLS VFJ[, ZFD[1JZ Z[;L0g;L V[5F8"D[g8  N]SFG G\P !_4  

AGFZ;L 5FG CFp; YL VM/BFI K[P H[DF\ VF V[5F8"D[g8GF ZCLXM  TZOYL N]SFG G\P !_ GF 

lD<STNFZ zL ZDFX\SZ N[JXZ6 N]A[ TZOYL VF lD<ST TFP Z)v_*v_# YL D\H]Z YI[, %,FGDF\ 

NXF"J[, N]SFG  G\P !_  GL 5]J" TZOJF/F  DFHL"GJF/F EFUDF\N]SFG G]\ AF\WSFD SZ[, CMJFGL OlZIFN 

V+[ SZ[,P H[ VgJI[ V+[YL SZ[,P H[ VgJI[ V+[YL TFP !(v_5vZ__)GF ZMH SFZ6NX"S GM8L; 

VF5JFDF\VFJ[, H[ VgJI[ N]SFGNFZ TZOYL  SM. B],F;M SZJFDF\ VFJ[, GCL\P H[YL  N]SFG G\P GL 5]J[" 

DFHL"GDF\ VFXZ[ !_O]82Z5 O]8GF DF5 lJ:TFZDF\ JWFZFGL  N]SFGG]\ AF\WSFDDF\ KF5ZF -F\SL T[DH 

;F.0DF\ JM, AGFJL AF\WSFD SZ[,4 H[DF\ SM<0=L\S;GF SFpg8Z O|LH lJU[Z[ ZFBL J5ZFX X]Z] SZL NLW[, 

P H[GF ,LW[ V[5F8"D[g8GF JFCGMGF 5FSL"\UGL ;D:IF YTL CTLP H[ AF\WSFD  N]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

T[DH 0LDM,LXG RFH" 5[8[ ~FP 5___qv J;],,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

TOP 

 



R\NLU-GF D[IZ VG[ T[DGL 8LD ;]ZTGL D],FSFT[ 

R\NLU-GF DFPD[IZ zLDlT SD,[X   ;FY[ TFP _Zq_&q_)GF ZMH !( ;eIMG]\ 5|lTlGlW D\0/  

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL D],FSFT[ VFJ[,P VF 5|lTlGlW D\0/[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF BHMN J[:8 

0Lh5Mh, ;F.84 ;L\U65MZ AFIMU[; %,Fg84 E8FZ BFT[GF AFIM D[0LS, J[:8 %,Fg84 STFZUFD 

JM8Z JS";4SM;F0 .0A<I] VFJF; T[DH VgI :Y/MGL  D],FSFT ,LWL CTLP  

;F\H[ DCFGUZ5F,LSFGF H]GF :YFIL ;lDlT B\0DF\ 5NFlWSFZLqVlWSFZLVM ;FY[ V[S DL8L\UG]\ 

VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFjI]\P VF 5|;\U[  :JFUT 5|JRG SZTF SlDxGZzL V[;P  V5"6FV[ H6FjI]\\ CT]\ S[ 

;]ZT XC[Z V[S lJSF; 5FDT] UTLXL, XC[Z K[P  

XC[ZGF ;DF\TZ lJSF; DF8[ !))5 YL hMG 5|YFGF VD,LSZ6GF SFZ6[ ;DFG lJSF; XSI 

AgI]\ K[P H[DF\ 5Fl,SFGF lJlJW 5|S<5M4 XC[ZGF pnMUM VG[ lJSF;GL hF\BL4 VFZMuI lJQFIS 

;]lJWFVM4 0MZ 8] 0MZ UFA["H S,[SXG4 VFZMuI lJQFIS lXALZM TYF XC[ZGL HF6LTL CMl:58,MGF 

;\S,GYL ZMUMGL DFlCTL D[/JJL4 ZF+L ;OF.4 .vUJG;"YL JWLG[ V[S SND VFU/ V[D M UJG;" 

;[JF X~ SZL K[P H[ AF/SMGF HgDAFN DFTF l5TFGF DMAF., 5Z J[S;LG[XGGL TFZLB IFN V5FJTM 

SMS   SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P :DLD[Z CM:5L8, BFT[ CI]DG lD<S 5|MH[S8 ccIXMNFcc X~ SZJFDF\ VFjI]\ K[P 

$5_ SZM0GF BR[" A; Z[5L0 8=FghL8 ;L:8D BRTS DF8[GL ;]lJWFVM TYF D<8L ,[J, 5FSL"UG]\ 

VFIMHG TYF EFJL 5|MH[S8M V\U[GL DFlCTL VF5L CTLP  

R\NLU-GF D[IZ[ H6FjI]\ CT]\ S[ R\NLU- 5}J" %,FGL\UYL lJS;[, XC[Z CMJFYL ;]\NZ VG[ :JrK 

VG[ J[, %,Fg0 0[J,M5 ;L8L K[P HIFZ[ ;]ZT V{lTCF;LS XC[Z K[o H[DF\ J:TLGF wIFG[ ,. lJSF;GF\ 

SFDM SZJF 50[ K[P T[D KTF\ ;]ZT XC[ZGM lJSF;YL VDM VtI\T 5|EFlJT YIF K[P 

DFP D[IZ zL Z6HLTEF. UL,L8JF,FGF C:T[ R\NLU-GF DFP D[IZ zLDlT SD,[XG[ DMD[g8M 

TYF A]S[ VF5L :JFUT SI]" CT]\P T[ H 5|DF6[  R\NLU-GF DFP D[IZ zLDlT SD,[X[ DFPD[IZzL 

Z6HLTEF. UL,L8JF,FG[ :D'lT E[8 V5"6 SZ[, TYF 0[P D[IZzL CZO], R\N SlDxGZzL  S]P V[; 

V5"6FG[ 56 :D'lT E[8 V5"6 SZL CTLP5NFlWSFZLzLVMV[ 5|lTlGlW D\0/GF VgI ;eIzLVMG]\ A]S[ 

VF5L :JFUT SI]" CT]\P 

TOP 



;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF VFIMHLT VM, U]HZFT .G8Z SM5M"Z[XG 0[ V[g0 GF.8 lS|S[8 8]GF"D[g8GM SFI"S|D 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF TFP _#q_&qZ__) YL TFP _(q_&q_) NZdIFG U]HZFT 

ZFHIGL * DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL D[IZzL VG[ SldxGZzLGL 8LD JrR[ cc VM, U]HZFT .g8Z SM5M"Z[XG 0[ 

V[g0 GF.8 lS|S[8 8]GF"D[g8 cc G]\  VFIMHG ,F,EF. SMg8=FS8Z :8[l0ID4 ;]ZT 0]D; ZM04 ;]ZT BFT[ 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[,K[P H[G]\ pN|WF8G TFP _#q_&qZ__) GF\ ZMH ;F\H[ $P__ S,FS[  DFP D[IZzL 

Z6HLTEF. UL,L8JF,FGF\ JZN C:T[ SZJFDF\  VFJX[P TYF GLR[ 5WFZJF CFlN"S lGD\+6 K[P 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 
VFIMHLT 

VM, U]HZFT .G8Z SM5M"Z[XG 0[ V[g0 GF.8 lS|S[8 8]GF"D[g8GM SFI"S|DP 
 

S|D TFZLBqJFZ SlDxGZ 8LD  

NZZMH ;F\H[ 5P__ S,FS[ 

D[I;" 8LD NZZMH ZF+[ (P__ 

S,FS[P 

_! _#q_&q_) 

A]WJFZ 

ZFHSM8 
VS 

;]ZT 

J0MNZF 
VS 

HFDGUZ 

_Z _$q_&q_) 

UZ]]JFZ 

EFJGUZ 
VS 

J0MNZF 

EFJGUZ 
VS 

H}GFU- 

_# _#q_&q_) 

X]S|JFZ 

H}GFU- 
VS 

HFDGUZ 

ZFHSM8 
VS 

VDNFJFN 

_$ _&q_&q_) 

XlGJFZ 

TFP _$q_&q_)GL lJH[TF 8LD 
VS 

VDNFJFN 

TFP _$q_&q_) GL lJH[TF 8LD 
VS 

;]ZT 

_5 _*q_&q_) 

ZlJGJFZ 

TFP _#q_&q_)GL lJH[TF 8LD 
VS 

TFP _5q_&q_)GL lJH[TF 8LD 

TFP _#q_&q_)GL lJH[TF 8LD 
VS 

TFP _5q_&q_)GL lJH[TF 8LD 

_& _(q_&q_) 

;MDGJFZ 

OF.G, 

TFP _&q_&q_)GL lJH[TF 8LD 
VS 

TFP _*q_&q_)GL lJH[TF 8LD 

TFP _&q_&q_)GL lJH[TF 8LD 
VS 

TFP _*q_&q_)GL lJH[TF 8LD 

 
TOP 



5}J"hMG  sJZFKFf GL SFDULZL 

5}J"hMG sJZFKFf DF\ 8LP5LP :S|LD G\P # sSZ\Hf4 OFP %,M8 G\P !Z# 3GxIFDGUZ ;M;FI8L 

lJv! 4 X[ZL G\P # VG[ $ DF\ U[ZSFIN[;Z AF\WSFD N}Z SZFIF T[DH GFGF JZFKF  DMTLGUZ ;S", TYF 

RLSJF0L 8LP5LP  ZM0 p5ZYL XFSEFHLGL ,FZLVMG]\ NAF6PTFP !q_&qZ__) TYF TF _Zq_&q_) GF 

ZMH  N}Z SZJFDF\ VFjI]\P 

 
01 5}J"hMG sJZFKFf lJ:TFZDF\ 8LP5LP :S|LD G\P #  sSZ\Hf4 OFP %,M8 G\P !Z# 

3GxIFDGUZ ;M;FI8L lJv! 4 X[ZL G\P #4 ;A %,M8 G\ 5*45(DF\ lD<STNFZ zL 
ZD[XEF. 58[,[ CIFT EM\ITl/IF T[DH # s+6f DF/GF\ CIFT AF\WSFDGL p5Z 

5TZFJF/L ~DMG[ TM0L  $ YF DF/GF\ VFZP;LP;LP SM,D4 ALD4 :,[A;CLTG]\ )&_cP_ 
RMPO]8G]\ U[ZSFIN[;Z AF\WSFD X~ SZTF\ V+[YL ;NZ AF\WSFD N}Z SZJFGL SFI"JFCL 

CFY WZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P JW]DF\ VFH ;M;FI8LDF\  X[ZL G\P $ DF\ lD,STNFZ zL 
JF,HLEF. S<IF6EF. 58[,[  U|Fpg0 O,MZ JtTF #s+6f DF/GF\ CIFT AF\WSFD 

HH"ZLTP CM. ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL 5}J"D\H]ZL D[/jIF lJGF ;M;FI8LGF\ VF\TZLS 
Z:TF 5Z AF<SGL 5|MH[SXG SJ0" SZJF  ;CLTG]\ ZL5[ZL\UqZLGMJ["XGG]\ SFD  

02 JW]DF\ JZFKF D[.G ZM0 5Z CLZFAFU ;S", 5F;[ 8LP5LP Z:TFGL V;ZDF\ VFJTF  
VM8,FVM4 lNJF,M lJU[Z[ N}Z SZL VFXZ[ !___ RMPO}8 8LP5LP Z:TFGM SAHM B]<,M 

SZJFDF\ VFjIM K[P 

03 0=FO8 8LP5LP :S|LD G\P #( sGFGF JZFKFf DF\ DMTLGUZ ;S",  5F;[ 8LP5LP Z:TFDF\ 

XFSEFHLGL ,FZLVM TYF 5FYZ6FJF/F  wJFZF 8LP5LP Z:TFDF\ EFZ[ NAF6 SZL 8=FlOSG[ 
V0R6 ~5 YFI K[ H[ V\U[  5}J"hMGsJZFKFf wJFZF :Y/ p5ZYL $& B],,L ,FZLVM4 

A\W ,FZLVMv54 SFpg8Zv!4 JHG SF\8L v$ TYF $ S[Z[8 H%T SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P 

04 8LP5LP :S|LD G\P Z_ sGFGF JZFKFvS5FN|Ff ;LPV[GPHLP :8[XGGL 5FK/ RLS]JF0L 5F;[  

56 #_P_ DLP GF 8LP5LP Z:TF 5Z XFSEFHLGL ,FZLVMG]\  EFZ[  NAF6 CMI K[P H[ V\U[ 
:Y/  p5Z !& ,FZLVM H%T SZJFDF\ VFJ[, S], &( ,FZL U<,F H%T SZJFDF\ VFjIF 

K[P 

05 8LP5LP :S|LD G\ !& sS5FN|Ff  DDTF 5FS" lJv# GL ;FD[ EUJTLGUZ ;M;FI8LDF\ 
EUJTLGUZ lJnF,IDF\ A[ V[dAM0ZL  DXLG RF,] SZJFGF .ZFN[ 5|YD DF/[ 

A[;F0JFDF\ VFJ[,4 H[ VGJI[ 5}J"hMG sJZFKFf wJFZF  EUJTL lJnF,IG[ ;L, 
DFZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

06 8LP5LP :S|LD G\P $ sV`JGLS]DFZvGJFUFD f 58[, GUZ4 V[PS[P ZM0 OFP %,M8 G\PZ 5{SL4 
;A %,M8 G\P 5& DF\ +LHF DF/[ VFXZ[  !)__ RMPO]8 DF5lJ:TFZDF\ VFZP;LP;LP 

SM,D ,. VFZP;LP;LP ALD TYF :,[A ,[JF DF8[ ;[g8ZL\U SFD SZJFDF\ VFJ[, H[ 
U[ZSFIN[;Z AF\WSFD V+[YL N]Z SZJFGL SFI"JFCL X~ SZTF lD,STNFZ[ :J{rKLS 

U[ZSFIN[;Z AF\WSFD N}Z SZJFGL ;\DTL VF5L lD<STNFZ[ HFT[ ;[g8ZL\U N]Z SZJFGL 
SFDULZL RF,] SZ[, K[P 

p5ZMST SFDULZL ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF\ l;SI]ZL8L :8FO4 ;[g8=, hMGGF\ NAF6 :8FO T[DH 

SF5MN|F :8FOGF\ ;CIMUYL 5}J"hMG sJZFKFf GF\ NAF6 :8FO T[DH  0[%I]8L  .HG[ZzLVM wJFZF 

;O/TF5}J"S 5FZ 5F0JFDF\ VFJL VF NAF6 VlEIFG DM0L ZFT[ )P__ JFuIF ;]WL RF,] ZFBJFDF\ 

VFjI] CT]\P 

TOP 


